Kursrapport Fakulteten for larande och samhalle vid Malmé universitet

Kursens namn: Swedish Language, Culture and Society 3

Bakgrundsinformation

o Datum kursrapport: 17/6 2024

e Termin: vartermin 2024

o Ladokkod och tillfalleskod: AK306E-20241-46133
o Kursansvarig: Lydia Habbe

e Antal registrerade studenter: 23

o Antal registrerade och avklarade studenter: 14

e Antal studenter som besvarat den summativa kursvarderingen: 6

Genomférande Sétt X
Foregaende kursrapport &r kommunicerad i samband med kursstart X
Tidig dialog om férvantningar pa kursen X
Formativ kursvardering X
Summativ kursvardering X
Aterkoppling till studenterna X

Utvarderingsformer
Kursen har utvarderats dels genom en tidig dialog med studenterna, dels genom en summativ
kursvardering i slutet av kursen.

Sammanfattning av studenternas kursvarderingar

Positivt:
- Larandemiljon och dialogen med lararen
- Larande i grupp
- Vikingatemat i culture&society
- Gruppstorleken
- Stor del av muntlig kommunikation pa svenska

Kan utvecklas:



- Obligatorisk narvaro pa lektioner sa fler deltar

Sammanfattning av lararlagets utvardering

Lararlaget ser positivt pa kursen som varit.
Pa grund av regelverk kan inte lektioner goras obligatoriska, utan enbart examinationer.

Analys och atgardsplan
Som helhet fungerar kursen vél.

Forslag till revidering av kursplan
Inga @ndringar i nuldget

Information om kursrapporter

Kursrapporten ar ett viktigt instrument for utvecklandet av kurser och utbildningar samt for att sakerstélla
studenternas inflytande i detta arbete. | Beslut om modell fér systematiskt utbildningsnéra kvalitetsarbete
vid LS (UTB 3.1-2017/410) framgar det att kursrapporter utgér underlag fér programnamndernas arbete
med att systematiskt folja upp kvaliteten i programmet i dess helhet.

| beslutet Kursutvérderingsprocessen vid Fakulteten for ldrande och samhélle (UTB 3..2.2-2018/479)
framgar vad som galler for kursrapport inklusive aterkoppling till studenter.

Kursrapporten ska innehalla bakgrundsinformation/nyckeltal, en sammanfattning av studenternas
kursvarderingar samt analys och atgardsplan tilsammans med eventuella forslag pa revidering av
kursplanen.

Kursrapporten publiceras i anslutning till annan information om kursen.

Reviderad 2020-05-24



AK306E - vt 2024

Respondents: 24
Answer Count: 6
Answer Frequency: 25,00 %

1 To what extent do you consider you have achieved the learning
objectives of the course?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)

2 0 (0%)

3. 1(17%)
4. 1(17%)
5. 1(17%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (50%)
Total 6 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

@6.toaverylargeextent @5 @ 4. 3. @2. @1.Toavery small extent

Mean Standard Deviation
5,0 1,3

2 To what extent do you think that the working methods / learning activities

on the course have reinforced your learning and your ability to achieve the
learning objectives?

Number of responses
To a very small extent 0 (0%)

1.

2. 0 (0%)
3. 0 (0%)
4.
5

2 (33%)
. 1(17%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (50%)

Total 6 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

@6.toaverylargeextent @5 @ 4. 3. @2. @1.Toavery small extent

Mean Standard Deviation
5,2 1,0

Comments
Availability to materials was a bit difficult




3 To what extent do you consider that the types of examination on the

course gave you the opportunity to show how well you had achieved the
learning goals?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 1(17%)
4. 0 (0%)
5. 2 (33%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (50%)

Total 6 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

@6.toaverylargeextent @5 @ 4. 3. @2. @1.Toavery small extent

Mean Standard Deviation

52 1,2

4 To what extent do you consider that the course as a whole has met your
expectations?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 1(17%)
3. 0 (0%)
4. 1(17%)
5. 1 (17%)
6. to a very large extent 3 (50%)

Total 6 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

@6.toavery largeextent @5 @ 4. 3. @2. @ 1.Toavery small extent

Mean Standard Deviation

4,8 1,6

Comments

| expected to learn a level of Swedish
There could have been a higher learning pace in general.



5 To what extent has the course given you the opportunity to take
responsibility for your own learning?

Number of responses

1. To a very small extent 0 (0%)
2. 0 (0%)
3. 0 (0%)
4. 0 (0%)
5. 2 (33%)
6. to a very large extent 4 (67%)
Total 6 (100%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

@6.toaverylargeextent @5 @ 4. 3. @2. @ 1.Toavery small extent

Mean Standard Deviation

57 0,5

6 Are there any aspects of the course that you have particularly
appreciated?

Are there any aspects of the course that you have particularly appreciated?

Learning sessions in lectures among students

| really liked that we didn't just do partner work, we also did group work. | also really liked the Viking theme.

| liked that we spoke more in Swedish than in the previous course and | also enjoyed that we were only a small group of students.
The teacher was very helpful with answering questions and paying attention to students.

The teacher and the people were lovely and always up for a chat which made it even easier to practice Swedish in normal
conversation

7 Are there any aspects of the course you think can be improved?

Are there any aspects of the course you think can be improved?

More mandatory. Few participants during lectures

If not many students show up, the learning pace can be adjusted to their pace/level.

8 Anything else you would like to add?

Anything else you would like to add?

Thank you for this course! Definitely the best teacher!
Thank you so much for your time and effort! | really enjoyed taking this course!
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